UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED RV.

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4747 WLST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL (06/1



Doc#: 0721335282 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/01/2007 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 26507351665381

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): CHARLES W.L. KENNEDY AKA CHARLES KENNEDY, AND JULIE M KENNEDY, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0633449009

Date of Note: 10/23/2006

Original Recording Date: 11/30/2006

Property Address: 737 W Washington 1510 Chicago, IL 60o61

Legal Description: SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS: UNIT 1510 AND P2054 IN THE SKYBRIDGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEAT ED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1, 1*, 1A, 1A*, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1F' 1F, 1G, 1H, 1I, 1J, 1K, 1L, 1M*, 1N, 1P*, 1Q*, 1R*, 1S*, 1T*, 1U* 1V*, 1W*, 1X* AND 1Y* IN SKYBRIDGE CUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP COOKTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WIGCH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINAUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0311545026 AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH TS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 17-09-337-092-1275

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/31/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA
== KayLynn Dalebout ==
By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT
Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN
DOCUMENTATION

AND VING

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

st.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/31/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Ingeo TrackingID: 1037859

0721335282 Page: 2 of 2

· ACTORES AND

2007.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Lyndi Smith ==

Property of Cook County Sophice

Ingeo TrackingID: 1037859